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Rt,giate, of Lke1&8U iaaued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22. 

Department of lnterna.l Affairs, Wellington, 17th July, 1934. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of 
persons licensed to carry on business as land-agents as on the 30th day of June, 1934. 

J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22. 
NoTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses ; hut when an individual holds a license on 

behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed 
in its alphabetical order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or 
surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. ot 
Ll~nse. 

12125 

11033 
11659 

I0880 
12056 
11043 

12324 

11697 
3661 

5127 
I0989 
12325 

11325 
12326 

11994 

5126 
11968 

12323 

9969 
9325 

12327 

Name of. Licensee. I 
Name of Firm (if any) of / 

which Licensee is a 1 

Member, or Registered J 

Company on who11e behalf f 
. License ls held. 

Moffatt, William Henry 

Shand, Edwin Arthur 
Bruce, William 

Christie, Augustus 
Doyle, Thomas 
Evans, Edith Maud 

Price, Frederick Ashton .. 

Glanville, Percy Turner .. 
Seed, Thomas Christopher 

Grimmer, George Hill 
. Jacob, Lionel Le Grand 
,Tones, George Albert 

McLeod, William Henry 
Mitchell, James Thomson , 

Fergusson ! 
Mitchinson, Montrose Irwin! 

I 
Mortenson, Herbert 
Neale, Frederick Ashley 

O'Brien, Lawrence Des-
mond Joseph 

Quelch, Alfred Fleming .. 
Sheild, William Frere .. 
Winstone, Frank Martin 

J. L. Bennett, Ltd. 

J. A. Betts, Ltd. 

Fencing Supplies, 
Ltd. 

Globe Furnishing 
and Auctioneering 
Co. 

F. A. Neale and Co. 

Frank M. Winstone 
(Merchants), Ltd. 

Names of Partners of 
Firm. 

~~-.~~~~~~~,--~~~~ 

1~~:1 Registered Office. 

Corner of Rangitikei and 
King Sts., Palmerston 
North 

Chapel St., Masterton 
Corner of Guyton and St. 

Hill Streets, Wanganui 
Pollen Street, Thames 
203 Stafford St., Timaru 
Naples Street, Martin-

borough 
Paykel's Buildings, Anzac 

Avenue, Auckland 
Empire Street, Cambridge 
Moorehouse Street, 

MoITinsville 

High Street, Carterton .. 
Taupiri Street, Te Kuiti .. 
115 Victoria Arcade, Queen 

Street, Auckland 
Main Road, Katikati 
Argus House, High Street, 

Auckland 
90 Nairn Street, Welling­

ton 
High Street, Carterton 
168 Manchester Street, 

Christchurch 
1213 Great North Road, 

Pt. Chevalier, Auckland 
Mosgiel 
County Chambers, Patea 
71-79 Customs Street E ., 

Auckland 

29/5/34 

10/5/34 
1/4/34 

22/5/34 
24/5/34 
1/4/34 

11/5/34 

18/5/34 
1/6/34 

1/4/34 
17/4/34 
23/5/34 

19/6/34 
25/6/34 

24/4/34 

1/4/34 
22/5/34 

11/5/34 

1/4/34 
21/6/34 
27/6/34 

' 

Court by which 
License granted. 

Palmerston North. 

Masterton. 
Wanganui. 

Thames. 
Timaru. 
Martin borough. 

Auckland. 

Cambridge. 
Morrinsville. 

Carterton. 
Te Kuiti. 
Auckland. 

Tauranga. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Carterton. 
Christchurch. 

Auckland. 

Mosgiel. 
Patea. 
Auckland. 

---------·--------

(I.A. 1933/88/9. l 

Public T1"1.UII OJlice Acl, 1908, and its AmendmenlB.-Elec#on to adminiater Eatat&. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

Charles, Maude Marion 
2 Gay, Elizabeth .. 
3 Grainger, James 
4 Leonard, Patrick 
5 McGillivray, Isabella 
6 I Smith, Henry .. 
7 Smith, Maurice .. 
81 Webb, George .. 
9 ' Wetheral, Francis ,John 

Occupation. 

Widow 

Labourer 
Bootmaker 
Widow 
lf'armer 
A minor 
Clerk 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16th July, 1934. 

Residence. 

Christchurch 
Riwaka 
Dunedin 
Johnsonville 
Mataura 
Motueka 
Kokatahi 
Wellington 

D&te 
of Death. 

21/6/34 
25/6/34 
17/2/34 
19/6/34 
15/6/34 
12/6/34 
4/8/33 
7/6/34 

19/5/17 

Date 
Election 

flied. 

12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 
12/7/34 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~~tatc 
Testate 
Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Christchurch. 
Nelson. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Nelson. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 

W. M. BARR, Deputy of the Public Trustee. 


