## Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 17th July, 1934.

EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as land-agents as on the 30th day of June, 1934.

J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs.

## REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22.

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.		Court by which License granted.  Palmerston North
12125	Moffatt, William Henry	J. L. Bennett, Ltd.		Corner of Rangitikei and King Sts., Palmerston North		
11033	Shand, Edwin Arthur	J. A. Betts, Ltd		Chapel St., Masterton	10/5/34	Masterton.
11659	Bruce, William			Corner of Guyton and St. Hill Streets, Wanganui	1/4/34	Wanganui.
10880	Christie, Augustus		• •	Pollen Street, Thames	22/5/34	Thames.
12056	Doyle, Thomas		• •	203 Stafford St., Timaru	24/5/34	Timaru.
11043	Evans, Edith Maud	••	••	Naples Street, Martin- borough	1/4/34	Martinborough.
12324	Price, Frederick Ashton	Fencing Supplies, Ltd.	• • •	Paykel's Buildings, Anzac Avenue, Auckland	11/5/34	Auckland.
11697	Glanville, Percy Turner		• •	Empire Street, Cambridge	18/5/34	Cambridge.
3661	Seed, Thomas Christopher	Globe Furnishing and Auctioneering Co.	••	Moorehouse Street, Morrinsville	1/6/34	Morrinsville.
5127	Grimmer, George Hill			High Street, Carterton	1/4/34	Carterton.
10989	Jacob, Lionel Le Grand			Taupiri Street, Te Kuiti	17/4/34	Te Kuiti.
12325	Jones, George Albert	••		115 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	23/5/34	Auckland.
11325	McLeod, William Henry			Main Road, Katikati	19/6/34	Tauranga.
12326	Mitchell, James Thomson Fergusson	••	• •	Argus House, High Street, Auckland	25/6/34	Auckland.
11994	Mitchinson, Montrose Irwin	••	••	90 Nairn Street, Welling- ton	24/4/34	Wellington.
5126	Mortenson, Herbert			High Street, Carterton	1/4/34	Carterton.
11968	Neale, Frederick Ashley	F. A. Neale and Co.		168 Manchester Street, Christchurch	22/5/34	Christehurch.
12323	O'Brien, Lawrence Des- mond Joseph	••	••	1213 Great North Road, Pt. Chevalier, Auckland	11/5/34	Auckland.
9969	Quelch, Alfred Fleming			Mosgiel	1/4/34	Mosgiel.
9325	Sheild, William Frere		• • •	County Chambers, Patea	21/6/34	Patea.
12327	Winstone, Frank Martin	Frank M. Winstone	• •	71-79 Customs Street E.,	27/6/34	Auckland.
12021	THEOUTH, Plank maitin	(Merchants), Ltd.	• •	Auckland	21/0/04	monianu.

(I.A. 1933/88/9.)

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.		Occupation.		Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
	Charles, Maude Marion Gay, Elizabeth Grainger, James Leonard, Patrick	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Widow ,,, Labourer Bootmaker		Christchurch Riwaka Dunedin Johnsonville		21/6/34 25/6/34 17/2/34 19/6/34	12/7/34 12/7/34 12/7/34 12/7/34	Intestate Testate Intestate Testate	Christchurch Nelson. Dunedin. Wellington.
5 6	McGillivray, Isabella Smith, Henry	• •	Widow Farmer	• • •	Mataura Motueka	• •	15/6/34 12/6/34	$12/7/34 \ 12/7/34$	"	Invercargill. Nelson.
7 8	Smith, Maurice Webb, George		A minor Clerk	• •	Kokatahi Wellington	• •	4/8/33 7/6/34	12/7/34 $12/7/34$	Intestate Testate	Hokitika. Wellington.
9	Wetheral, Francis John		,,		,,		19/5/17	12/7/34	Intestate	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16th July, 1934.

W. M. BARR, Deputy of the Public Trustee.